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DATE GROUP 1/2 TROTTING MASTERS COUNTRY RACE NAT/INT/
EUR

TRACK AGE/ SEX  DIST.  ALLOC. 

Sunday, 1 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BOURGOGNE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100       120 000              
Saturday, 7 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LEON TACQUET Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 8 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE TONNAC-VILLENEUVE Nat Vincennes 4 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 8 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DU CALVADOS INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850       150 000              
Saturday, 14 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE GHEEST Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 14 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE CROIX EURO Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 15 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GELINOTTE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 15 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BELGIQUE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 21 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE PARDIEU Nat Vincennes 4F 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 22 January 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE CORNULIER INT Vincennes 4-10 2 700       700 000              
Sunday, 22 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4M 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS FR PRIX D'AMERIQUE OPODO INT Vincennes 4-10 2 700       1 000 000           
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE BLAISOT Nat Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES ANDRIEU INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CHARLES TIERCELIN EURO Vincennes 4 2 100       120 000              

Saturday, 4 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL VIEL Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 4 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ROQUEPINE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 5 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ILE-DE-FRANCE INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175       200 000              
Thursday, 9 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN LE GONIDEC EURO Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 11 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EPHREM HOUEL Nat Vincennes 4 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 11 February 2017 GROUP 2 SE BULWARKS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140       52 000                 
Sunday, 12 February 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100       400 000              
Sunday, 12 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DES CENTAURES Nat Vincennes 4-6 2 200       240 000              
Thursday, 16 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HOLLY DU LOCTON Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175       120 000              
Thursday, 16 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EDOUARD MARCILLAC Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 19 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX COMTE PIERRE DE MONTESSON Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       200 000              
Monday, 20 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OVIDE MOULINET Nat Vincennes 5 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 26 February 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DE PARIS INT Vincennes 4-10 4 150       400 000              
Sunday, 26 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BASTARD Nat Vincennes 5 2 700       120 000              

Thursday, 2 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ALI HAWAS Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700       120 000              
Thursday, 2 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX FELICIEN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 4 March 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE SELECTION Nat Vincennes 4-6 2 200       240 000              
Saturday, 4 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS LE BOURG Nat Vincennes 4 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 12 March 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND CRITERIUM DE VITESSE INT Cagnes sur Mer 4-10 1 609       200 000              
Saturday, 25 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 5 & 6 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 25 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ROBERT AUVRAY Nat Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              

Saturday, 1 April 2017 GROUP 2 SE TRITON SUNDS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140       52 000                 
Saturday, 1 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campo Mirafiori Nat Torino 5+ 1 600       66 000                 
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX THEOPHILE LALLOUET INT Vincennes 5-10 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL LEGUERNEY Nat Vincennes 4F 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PHAETON Nat Vincennes 4M 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 15 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 15 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HEMINE Nat Vincennes 3 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 15 April 2017 GROUP 2 NO KLOSTERSKOGEN RACE Int Klosterskogen 3-12 2 100       60 000                 
Sunday, 16 April 2017 GROUP 1 IT Costa Azzurra Nat/Int Torino 5+/4+ 1 600       220 000              
Monday, 17 April 2017 GROUP 1 IT Europa Eur Milano 4 2 250       209 000              
Monday, 17 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Europa (filly) Eur Milano 4f 1 650       66 000                 
Friday, 21 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4F 2 100       120 000              
Friday, 21 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON BRUNET Nat Vincennes 4M 2 100       120 000              
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Saturday, 22 April 2017 GROUP 1 FI SEINÄJOKI-RACE Int. Seinäjoki 4-12 2 100       111 000              
Saturday, 22 April 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DE L'ATLANTIQUE INT Enghien 4-10 2 150       200 000              
Tuesday, 25 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MASINA Nat Vincennes 3F 2 100       120 000              
Tuesday, 25 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL KARLE Nat Vincennes 3M 2 100       120 000              
Saturday, 29 April 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR CRITERIUM DE VITESSE INT Argentan 4-10 1 609       100 000              
Saturday, 29 April 2017 GROUP 2 SE LOVELY GODIVAS MINNE Int Åby 5 f 2 140       52 000                 
Saturday, 29 April 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE OLYMPIATRAVET Int Åby all 2 140       285 000              
Sunday, 30 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Regione Campania Eur Napoli 4 1 600       66 000                 

Monday, 1 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS IT Lotteria (3 eliminatorie+ finale+consolazione) Int Napoli 4-10 1 600       704 000              
Tuesday, 2 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX RENE PALYART Nat Vincennes 4 2 175       120 000              
Friday, 5 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX KERJACQUES INT Vincennes 6-10 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 4 ANS Nat Vincennes 4 2 850       240 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ALBERT DEMARCQ Nat Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE OREBRO INTN’L Int Örebro all 3 140       78 000                 
Sunday, 7 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI FINLANDIA-AJO Int Helsinki 4-12 1 609       190 000              
Saturday, 13 May 2017 GROUP 1 SE DROTTNING SILVIAS POKAL Int Åby 4 f 2 140       200 000              
Saturday, 13 May 2017 GROUP 1 SE KONUNG GUSTAF V:S POKAL Int Åby 4 m/g 2 140       200 000              
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES DK COPENHAGEN CUP Int Charlottenlund 3-14 2 011       100 000              
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 1 IT Giovanardi Nat Modena 3 2 100       187 000              
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 2 IT Carlo Cacciari (filly) Nat Modena 3f 1 600       66 000                 
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 GROUP 2 FI ARVID ÅVALLIN TAMMADERBY Nat Helsinki 5 f 2 100       46 000                 
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 1 FR SAINT-LEGER DES TROTTEURS Nat Caen 3 2 450       150 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DES DUCS DE NORMANDIE INT Caen 4-10 2 450       150 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI BALLIERE Nat Caen 4 2 450       120 000              
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 FI KUOPIO STAKES Nat Kuopio 4 1 609       52 500                 
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 NO HANS PETTER THOLFSENS MINNELØP Nat Jarlsberg 3 2 100       60 000                 
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE HKH PRINS DANIELS LOPP Int Gävle all 2 140       78 000                 
Sunday, 21 May 2017 GROUP 2 ES GRAN PREMIO NACIONAL Nat Son Pardo 3 2 150       100 000              
Sunday, 21 May 2017 GROUP 2 IT Città di Torino Eur Torino 4 2 060       66 000                 
Tuesday, 23 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX KALMIA Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175       120 000              
Friday, 26 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OZO Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 27 May 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE HARPER HANOVERS LOPP Int Solvalla all 3 140       98 000                 
Saturday, 27 May 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE SWEDEN CUP Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609       155 000              
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS SE ELITLOPPET Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609       640 000              
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE TOMMY HANNÉS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 4 1 609       96 000                 
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE HÅKAN WALLNER MEMORIAL - TREÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 3 1 609       59 000                 
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE RUNE STOLTS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN STON Int Solvalla 4 f 1 609       52 000                 
Tuesday, 30 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR CAVEY Nat Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              

Friday, 2 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CHAMBON P INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850       120 000              
Friday, 2 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LAVATER Nat Vincennes 4 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 4 June 2017 GROUP 2 SE GULDSTOET Nat Axevalla 3 f 2 140       69 000                 
Saturday, 10 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS JARIEL Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 10 June 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE JÄMTLANDS STORA PRIS Int Östersund all 2 140       130 000              
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS NO VG OSLO GRAND PRIX Int Bjerke 3-12 2 100       303 000              
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 2 NO AKERSHUS TRAKTORS EUROPAMATCH Int Bjerke 4-5 2 100       60 000                 
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES NO BJERKE CUP FINAL (FOR BOTH 2 ELIM: 42 120 €) Int Bjerke 3-12 1 609       64 000                 
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI KYMI GRAND PRIX Int Kouvola 4-12 2 100       150 000              
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 IT Nazionale (memorial G. Ferraris) Nat Milano 3 2 250       187 000              
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 2 IT Nazionale memorial Eva e Aldo Vecchioni (filly) Nat Milano 3f 1 650       77 000                 
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE NORRBOTTENS STORA PRIS Int Boden all 2 140       181 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX D'ESSAI Nat Vincennes 3 2 175       200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DU PRESIDENT DE LA REPUBLIQUE Nat Vincennes 4 2 850       240 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX RENE BALLIERE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100       200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX ALBERT VIEL Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX XAVIER DE SAINT PALAIS Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
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Thursday, 29 June 2017 GROUP 1 IT Triossi Eur Roma 4 2 100       209 000              
Thursday, 29 June 2017 GROUP 2 IT Antonio Carena (filly) Eur Roma 4f 1 640       66 000                 

Saturday, 1 July 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DE WASHINGTON INT Enghien 4-10 1 609       120 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 IT Città di Napoli Nat Napoli 3 2 100       187 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Città di Napoli (filly) Nat Napoli 3f 1 600       66 000                 
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Bergsåker 3 m/g 2 140       184 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Bergsåker 3 f 2 140       184 000              
Sunday, 2 July 2017 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 4-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 4 2 360       66 000                 
Sunday, 2 July 2017 GROUP 1 FI SUUR-HOLLOLA-AJO Nat Lahti 4-12 2 140       178 000              
Thursday, 6 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE SPRINTERMÄSTAREN Int Halmstad 4 1 609       200 000              
Friday, 7 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX OPEN Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609       64 000                 
Saturday, 8 July 2017 Group 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL INT Vichy 4-10 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 8 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX MARES Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609       52 000                 
Saturday, 8 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE STOSPRINTERN Int Halmstad 4 f 1 609       120 000              
Sunday, 9 July 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX EUROPOLE DE COMPETITIVITE INT La Capelle 4-10 1 609       100 000              
Sunday, 9 July 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES NO ULF THORESENS MINNELØP Int Jarlsberg 3-12 2 100       106 000              
Saturday, 15 July 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅRJÄNGS STORA SPRINTERLOPP Int Årjäng all 1 640       116 000              
Sunday, 16 July 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI ST. MICHEL Int Mikkeli 4-12 1 609       116 000              
Wednesday, 19 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE ICA MAXI ESKILSTUNA FYRAÅRINGSTEST Int Eskilstuna 4 2 640       59 000                 
Thursday, 20 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE NORRLANDS GRAND PRIX Int Bergsåker 4 2 140       52 000                 
Saturday, 22 July 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BUENOS-AIRES INT Enghien 5-10 4 150       120 000              
Sunday, 23 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE STOCHAMPIONATET Nat Axevalla 4 f 2 640       205 000              
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅBERGS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 1 609       181 000              
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE MALMÖ STADS PRIS Int Jägersro all 3 140       60 000                 
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE Eur Jägersro 3 1 609       113 000              
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campionato femminile 3 anni Nat SS.Cosma e D. 3f 2 100       66 000                 
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campionato femminile 4 anni Nat SS.Cosma e D. 4f 2 100       66 000                 
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORGESMESTERSKAP MARES Nat Biri 3-12 2 100       53 000                 
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORGESMESTERSKAP Nat Biri 3-12 2 100       53 000                 
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES Nat Biri 3 2 100       84 000                 
Sunday, 30 July 2017 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 3-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 3 2 360       60 000                 
Sunday, 30 July 2017 GROUP 1 IT Due Mari (memorial Donato Carelli) Nat/Int Taranto 5+/4+ 1 600       110 000              

Saturday, 5 August 2017 GROUP 1 DE STUTEN-DERBY (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 f 1 900       100 000              
Saturday, 5 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE LA HAYE INT Enghien 4-10 2 875       120 000              
Saturday, 5 August 2017 GROUP 2 SE SOMMARTRAVETS FINAL Int Rättvik all 2 140       62 000                 
Sunday, 6 August 2017 GROUP 1 DE DEUTSCHES TRABERDERBY Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 1 900       200 000              
Thursday, 10 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE LONDRES INT Enghien 5-10 2 875       120 000              
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 2 FI TAMMAKRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 f 2 100       45 000                 
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅBY STORA PRIS Int Åby 4+ 1 640       297 000              
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 2 SE LYON GRAND PRIX Int Åby all 3 140       102 000              
Sunday, 13 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES BE GRAND PRIX DE WALLONIE Int Mons 3+ 2 300       150 000              
Tuesday, 15 August 2017 GROUP 1 IT Città di Montecatini (batterie e finale) Nat/Int Montecatini 4-10 1 640       110 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX JEAN-LUC LAGARDERE INT Enghien 4-10 2 875       150 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MARES Eur Solvalla 4+ f 2 140       164 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE JUBILEUMSPOKALEN Int Solvalla 5 2 140       181 000              
Saturday, 19 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Romme 3 m/g 1 640       184 000              
Saturday, 19 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Romme 3 f 1 640       184 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JOCKEY Nat Vincennes 5 2 700       120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY DELOISON EURO Vincennes 3F 2 175       120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HERVE CERAN-MAILLARD Nat Vincennes 5 2 175       120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE PLAZEN EURO Vincennes 3M 2 175       120 000              
Wednesday, 23 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE GAMARE Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       120 000              
Friday, 25 August 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL DEPARTEMENTAL INT Cagnes sur Mer 4-10 1 609       180 000              
Saturday, 26 August 2017 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Hoppe Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 f 2 000       80 000                 
Saturday, 26 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE SUNDSVALL OPEN TROT Int Bergsåker all 2 140       181 000              
Sunday, 27 August 2017 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Trav Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 3 000       140 000              
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Sunday, 27 August 2017 Group 2 NL Derby Nat Duindigt 3 2 600       57 200                 
Tuesday, 29 August 2017 GROUP 2 BE GP STAD WAREGEM Int Waregem 3+ 2 350       50 000                 
Wednesday, 30 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 4F 2 700       120 000              
Thursday, 31 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES THIBAULT Nat Vincennes 4M 2 700       120 000              
Thursday, 31 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LEGOUX-LONGPRE Nat Vincennes 4 & 5 2 850       120 000              

Saturday, 2 September 2017 GROUP 1 FI DERBY Nat Helsinki 4 2 600       221 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 GROUP 2 FI LÄMMINVERI-SM Nat Helsinki 4-12 2 100       80 000                 
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 5 ANS Nat Vincennes 5 3 000       240 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX URANIE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE LEPECQ INT Vincennes 6-10 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR REGIS Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 IT Marangoni Nat Torino 3 2 100       187 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 2 IT Marangoni (filly) Nat Torino 3f 1 600       66 000                 
Sunday, 3 September 2017 Group 2 NL Grand Prix de Victoria Park TF Wolvega all 2 600       50 000                 
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 SE DERBYSTOET Nat Jägersro 4 f 2 140       205 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAVDERBY Nat Jägersro 4 2 640       410 000              
Saturday, 9 September 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR TROTTING MASTERS FINALE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 850       400 000              
Saturday, 9 September 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Campionato Europeo (vincere due prove) Nat/Int Cesena 4-10 1 660       110 000              
Saturday, 9 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BASLY Nat Vincennes 3 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY Nat Bjerke 4 2 600       230 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM Nat Bjerke 3 2 100       180 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 2 NO TROTTING DERBY MARES Nat Bjerke 4 2 100       120 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM MARES Nat Bjerke 3 2 100       90 000                 
Monday, 11 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CENERI FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 4 2 175       120 000              
Friday, 15 September 2017 GROUP 2 CH PRIX DU PRESIDENT TF Avenches 4-15 2 350       70 000                 
Sunday, 17 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE NORMANDIE Nat Vincennes 5 3 000       240 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ETOILE Nat Vincennes 3-5 2 200       240 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 GROUP 1 IT Continentale Int Bologna 4 2 060       209 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 GROUP 2 IT Continentale (filly) Nat Bologna 4f 1 660       66 000                 
Saturday, 23 September 2017 GROUP 2 FI VILLINMIEHEN TAMMAKILPA Nat Lappeenranta 4 f 2 100       72 100                 
23/24.09.2017 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7f 1 900       50 000                 
23/24.09.2017 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7 1 900       50 000                 
Sunday, 24 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DES ELITES Nat Vincennes 3-5 2 200       240 000              
Saturday, 30 September 2017 GROUP 2 ES GRAND PRIX DES BALEARES TF Son Pardo 4+ 2 650       50 000                 
Saturday, 30 September 2017 GROUP 2 SE FRANCES BULWARKS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140       52 000                 

Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-KRITERIUM Nat Solvalla 3 2 640       410 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-OAKS Nat Solvalla 3 f 2 140       287 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE GRAND PRIX DE L'UET Eur Solvalla 4 2 140       400 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR 3 YEARS OLD Eur Solvalla 3 2 140       100 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR 5 YEARS OLD Eur Solvalla 5 2 140       100 000              
Saturday, 7 October 2017 GROUP 1 FI KRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 2 600       165 750              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 2 DK Dansk Trav Kriterium Nat Charlottenlund 3 2 500       80 000                 
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Derby Nat Roma 3 2 100       1 001 000           
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Turilli Int Roma 4+ 2 100       110 000              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Oaks del Trotto (memorial C. e A. Tranfo) Nat Roma 3f 1 640       253 000              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 DE GROSSER PREIS VON DEUTSCHLAND Int Hamburg 4 2 200       150 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE STO-SM Nat Åby all f 2 140       102 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE SVENSKT MÄSTERSKAP Nat Åby all 2 640       102 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉ-SM Nat Åby monté 4+ 2 140       52 000                 
Sunday, 15 October 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DU SUD OUEST INT Beaumont 4-10 2 400       200 000              
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Sunday, 15 October 2017 GROUP 2 DE GRAND PRIX DE GELSENKIRCHEN TF Gelsenkirchen 4_14 2 720       50 000                 
Saturday, 21 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE SVAMPEN ÖREBRO Int Örebro 2 1 609       62 000                 
Sunday, 22 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Freccia d'Europa Int Napoli 4+ 1 600       110 000              
Friday, 27 October 2017 GROUP 2 BE GP DE LA TOUSSAINT TF Mons 3+ 2 300       100 000              
Saturday, 28 October 2017 GROUP 2 FI ST. LEGER Nat Pori 4-12 2 600       69 600                 
Saturday, 28 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE C.L. MÜLLERS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 2 640       78 000                 
Sunday, 29 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran premio Anact (divisione maschile) Nat da definire 2 1 600       110 000              
Sunday, 29 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran premio Anact (divisione femminile) Nat da definire 2f 1 600       110 000              

Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 1 IT Orsi Mangelli Int Milano 3 1 650       220 000              
Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 2 IT Orsi Mangelli (filly) Int Milano 3f 1 650       77 000                 
Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Nazioni Int Milano 4-10 2 250       308 000              
Saturday, 4 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KYMENLAAKSO-AJO Nat Kouvola 3 2 100       66 300                 
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX REYNOLDS INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175       120 000              
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX REINE DU CORTA Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175       120 000              
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ABEL BASSIGNY Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175       120 000              
Thursday, 9 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MARCEL LAURENT EURO Vincennes 4 & 5 2 100       120 000              
Thursday, 9 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OLRY-ROEDERER EURO Vincennes 4 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES NL Prijs der Giganten / Prix des Géants Int Wolvega all 2 100       61 600                 
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 2 140       164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 f 2 140       164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 2 140       164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 f 2 140       164 000              
Monday, 13 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS TILLAYE Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 18 November 2017 GROUP 2 NO AXEL JENSENSINNELØP Int Bjerke 4 1 609       59 000                 
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES DE VAULOGE Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BRETAGNE INT Vincennes 4-9 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ANNICK DREUX Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700       130 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 GROUP 1 IT Palio dei Comuni Nat/Int Montegiorgio 4+/3+ 1 660       110 000              
Monday, 20 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EDMOND HENRY EURO Vincennes 5 & 6 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Turku 3 m 2 100       45 400                 
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Turku 3 f 2 100       45 400                 
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 SE KONUNG CARL XVI GUSTAFS SILVERHÄST - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140       52 000                 
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 SE SOLVALLA GRAND PRIX Int Solvalla 4 2 140       78 000                 
Thursday, 30 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BUQUET INT Vincennes 6-10 2 850       120 000              

Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Seinäjoki 4 m 2 100       45 400                 
Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Seinäjoki 4 f 2 100       45 400                 
Saturday, 2 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JOSEPH LAFOSSE Nat Vincennes 5 2 700       120 000              
Saturday, 2 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DOYNEL DE SAINT-QUENTIN EURO Vincennes 5 2 850       120 000              
Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSK UPPFÖDNINGSLÖPNING Nat Jägersro 2 1 640       143 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PHILIPPE DU ROZIER Nat Vincennes 4 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE FOLLEVILLE (MASTERS GNT) Nat Vincennes 5-10 2 850       150 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Duomo Nat/Int Firenze 5+/4+ 1 600       110 000              
Thursday, 7 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran Criterium Eur Milano 2 1 650       187 000              
Thursday, 7 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Gran Criterium (filly) Nat Milano 2f 1 650       66 000                 
Saturday, 9 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX RAOUL BALLIERE Nat Vincennes 3 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 9 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ARISTE HEMARD Nat Vincennes 4F 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 3 ANS Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       240 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OCTAVE DOUESNEL Nat Vincennes 4M 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DU BOURBONNAIS INT Vincennes 4-9 2 850       120 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Royal Mares Int Napoli 4+f 1 600       88 000                 
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Sunday, 17 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Finale campionato dei 4 anni Eur da definire 4 1 600       110 000              
Friday, 22 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EMMANUEL MARGOUTY Nat Vincennes 2M 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 23 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX UNE DE MAI Nat Vincennes 2F 2 175       120 000              
Saturday, 23 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES LEMONNIER INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175       120 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE VINCENNES Nat Vincennes 3 2 700       240 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM CONTINENTAL EURO Vincennes 4 2 100       240 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EMILE RIOTTEAU Nat Vincennes 4 2 700       120 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX TENOR DE BAUNE INT Vincennes 5 2 700       120 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Allevatori (memorial P. Castelvetro) Nat Roma 2 2 100       187 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Allevatori (filly) Nat Roma 2f 1 640       66 000                 
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Finale campionato master Nat/Int Roma 5+/4+ 2 100       110 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 2 SE GERT LINDBERGS LOPP - GULDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140       52 000                 
Sunday, 31 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BOURGOGNE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100       120 000              

274 38

ITALY: subject to modification in 2017 & updated date in red
NORWAY: purses subject to modifications
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DATE GROUP 1/2 TROTTING MASTERS COUNTRY RACE NAT/INT/
EUR

TRACK AGE/ SEX  DIST.  ALLOC. 

Sunday, 13 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES BE GRAND PRIX DE WALLONIE Int Mons 3+ 2 300     150 000              
Tuesday, 29 August 2017 GROUP 2 BE GP STAD WAREGEM Int Waregem 3+ 2 350     50 000                
Friday, 27 October 2017 GROUP 2 BE GP DE LA TOUSSAINT TF Mons 3+ 2 300     100 000              

3
Friday, 15 September 2017 GROUP 2 CH PRIX DU PRESIDENT TF Avenches 4-15 2 350     70 000                

1
Saturday, 5 August 2017 GROUP 1 DE STUTEN-DERBY (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 f 1 900     100 000              
Sunday, 6 August 2017 GROUP 1 DE DEUTSCHES TRABERDERBY Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 1 900     200 000              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 DE GROSSER PREIS VON DEUTSCHLAND Int Hamburg 4 2 200     150 000              
Sunday, 15 October 2017 GROUP 2 DE GRAND PRIX DE GELSENKIRCHEN TF Gelsenkirchen 4_14 2 720     50 000                
23/24.09.2017 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7f 1 900     50 000                
23/24.09.2017 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7 1 900     50 000                

6
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES DK COPENHAGEN CUP Int Charlottenlund 3-14 2 011     100 000              
Sunday, 2 July 2017 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 4-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 4 2 360     66 000                
Sunday, 30 July 2017 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 3-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 3 2 360     60 000                
Saturday, 26 August 2017 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Hoppe Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 f 2 000     80 000                
Sunday, 27 August 2017 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Trav Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 3 000     140 000              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 2 DK Dansk Trav Kriterium Nat Charlottenlund 3 2 500     80 000                

6
Sunday, 21 May 2017 GROUP 2 ES GRAN PREMIO NACIONAL Nat Son Pardo 3 2 150     100 000              
Saturday, 30 September 2017 GROUP 2 ES GRAND PRIX DES BALEARES TF Son Pardo 4+ 2 650     50 000                

2
Saturday, 22 April 2017 GROUP 1 FI SEINÄJOKI-RACE Int. Seinäjoki 4-12 2 100     111 000              
Sunday, 7 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI FINLANDIA-AJO Int Helsinki 4-12 1 609     190 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 GROUP 2 FI ARVID ÅVALLIN TAMMADERBY Nat Helsinki 5 f 2 100     46 000                
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 FI KUOPIO STAKES Nat Kuopio 4 1 609     52 500                
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI KYMI GRAND PRIX Int Kouvola 4-12 2 100     150 000              
Sunday, 2 July 2017 GROUP 1 FI SUUR-HOLLOLA-AJO Nat Lahti 4-12 2 140     178 000              
Sunday, 16 July 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FI ST. MICHEL Int Mikkeli 4-12 1 609     116 000              
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 2 FI TAMMAKRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 f 2 100     45 000                
Saturday, 2 September 2017 GROUP 1 FI DERBY Nat Helsinki 4 2 600     221 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 GROUP 2 FI LÄMMINVERI-SM Nat Helsinki 4-12 2 100     80 000                
Saturday, 23 September 2017 GROUP 2 FI VILLINMIEHEN TAMMAKILPA Nat Lappeenranta 4 f 2 100     72 100                
Saturday, 7 October 2017 GROUP 1 FI KRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 2 600     165 750              
Saturday, 28 October 2017 GROUP 2 FI ST. LEGER Nat Pori 4-12 2 600     69 600                
Saturday, 4 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KYMENLAAKSO-AJO Nat Kouvola 3 2 100     66 300                
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Turku 3 m 2 100     45 400                
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Turku 3 f 2 100     45 400                
Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Seinäjoki 4 m 2 100     45 400                
Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Seinäjoki 4 f 2 100     45 400                

18
Sunday, 1 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BOURGOGNE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100     120 000              
Saturday, 7 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LEON TACQUET Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 8 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE TONNAC-VILLENEUVE Nat Vincennes 4 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 8 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DU CALVADOS INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850     150 000              
Saturday, 14 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE GHEEST Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 14 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE CROIX EURO Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 15 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GELINOTTE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700     120 000              
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Sunday, 15 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BELGIQUE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 21 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE PARDIEU Nat Vincennes 4F 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 22 January 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE CORNULIER INT Vincennes 4-10 2 700     700 000              
Sunday, 22 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4M 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS FR PRIX D'AMERIQUE OPODO INT Vincennes 4-10 2 700     1 000 000           
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE BLAISOT Nat Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES ANDRIEU INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 29 January 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CHARLES TIERCELIN EURO Vincennes 4 2 100     120 000              
Saturday, 4 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL VIEL Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 4 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ROQUEPINE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 5 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ILE-DE-FRANCE INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175     200 000              
Thursday, 9 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN LE GONIDEC EURO Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 11 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EPHREM HOUEL Nat Vincennes 4 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 12 February 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100     400 000              
Sunday, 12 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DES CENTAURES Nat Vincennes 4-6 2 200     240 000              
Thursday, 16 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HOLLY DU LOCTON Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175     120 000              
Thursday, 16 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EDOUARD MARCILLAC Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 19 February 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX COMTE PIERRE DE MONTESSON Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     200 000              
Monday, 20 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OVIDE MOULINET Nat Vincennes 5 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 26 February 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DE PARIS INT Vincennes 4-10 4 150     400 000              
Sunday, 26 February 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BASTARD Nat Vincennes 5 2 700     120 000              
Thursday, 2 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ALI HAWAS Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700     120 000              
Thursday, 2 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX FELICIEN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 4 March 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE SELECTION Nat Vincennes 4-6 2 200     240 000              
Saturday, 4 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS LE BOURG Nat Vincennes 4 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 12 March 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND CRITERIUM DE VITESSE INT Cagnes sur Mer 4-10 1 609     200 000              
Saturday, 25 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 5 & 6 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 25 March 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ROBERT AUVRAY Nat Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX THEOPHILE LALLOUET INT Vincennes 5-10 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL LEGUERNEY Nat Vincennes 4F 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 8 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PHAETON Nat Vincennes 4M 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 15 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 15 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HEMINE Nat Vincennes 3 2 175     120 000              
Friday, 21 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4F 2 100     120 000              
Friday, 21 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON BRUNET Nat Vincennes 4M 2 100     120 000              
Saturday, 22 April 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DE L'ATLANTIQUE INT Enghien 4-10 2 150     200 000              
Tuesday, 25 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MASINA Nat Vincennes 3F 2 100     120 000              
Tuesday, 25 April 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL KARLE Nat Vincennes 3M 2 100     120 000              
Saturday, 29 April 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR CRITERIUM DE VITESSE INT Argentan 4-10 1 609     100 000              
Tuesday, 2 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX RENE PALYART Nat Vincennes 4 2 175     120 000              
Friday, 5 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX KERJACQUES INT Vincennes 6-10 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 4 ANS Nat Vincennes 4 2 850     240 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ALBERT DEMARCQ Nat Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 1 FR SAINT-LEGER DES TROTTEURS Nat Caen 3 2 450     150 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DES DUCS DE NORMANDIE INT Caen 4-10 2 450     150 000              
Wednesday, 17 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI BALLIERE Nat Caen 4 2 450     120 000              
Tuesday, 23 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX KALMIA Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175     120 000              
Friday, 26 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OZO Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175     120 000              
Tuesday, 30 May 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR CAVEY Nat Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Friday, 2 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CHAMBON P INT Vincennes 5-10 2 850     120 000              
Friday, 2 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LAVATER Nat Vincennes 4 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 10 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS JARIEL Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX D'ESSAI Nat Vincennes 3 2 175     200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DU PRESIDENT DE LA REPUBLIQUE Nat Vincennes 4 2 850     240 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX RENE BALLIERE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100     200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX ALBERT VIEL Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     200 000              
Sunday, 25 June 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX XAVIER DE SAINT PALAIS Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
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Saturday, 1 July 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX DE WASHINGTON INT Enghien 4-10 1 609     120 000              
Saturday, 8 July 2017 Group 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL INT Vichy 4-10 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 9 July 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX EUROPOLE DE COMPETITIVITE INT La Capelle 4-10 1 609     100 000              
Saturday, 22 July 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BUENOS-AIRES INT Enghien 5-10 4 150     120 000              
Saturday, 5 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE LA HAYE INT Enghien 4-10 2 875     120 000              
Thursday, 10 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE LONDRES INT Enghien 5-10 2 875     120 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR PRIX JEAN-LUC LAGARDERE INT Enghien 4-10 2 875     150 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JOCKEY Nat Vincennes 5 2 700     120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY DELOISON EURO Vincennes 3F 2 175     120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX HERVE CERAN-MAILLARD Nat Vincennes 5 2 175     120 000              
Monday, 21 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE PLAZEN EURO Vincennes 3M 2 175     120 000              
Wednesday, 23 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE GAMARE Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     120 000              
Friday, 25 August 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL DEPARTEMENTAL INT Cagnes sur Mer 4-10 1 609     180 000              
Wednesday, 30 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 4F 2 700     120 000              
Thursday, 31 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES THIBAULT Nat Vincennes 4M 2 700     120 000              
Thursday, 31 August 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LEGOUX-LONGPRE Nat Vincennes 4 & 5 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 5 ANS Nat Vincennes 5 3 000     240 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX URANIE Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE LEPECQ INT Vincennes 6-10 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 2 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR REGIS Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 9 September 2017 Group 1 UET MASTERS SERIES FR TROTTING MASTERS FINALE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 850     400 000              
Saturday, 9 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BASLY Nat Vincennes 3 2 175     120 000              
Monday, 11 September 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX CENERI FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 4 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE NORMANDIE Nat Vincennes 5 3 000     240 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ETOILE Nat Vincennes 3-5 2 200     240 000              
Sunday, 24 September 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DES ELITES Nat Vincennes 3-5 2 200     240 000              
Sunday, 15 October 2017 Group 2 UET MASTERS SERIES FR GRAND PRIX DU SUD OUEST INT Beaumont 4-10 2 400     200 000              
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX REYNOLDS INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175     120 000              
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX REINE DU CORTA Nat Vincennes 3F 2 175     120 000              
Monday, 6 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ABEL BASSIGNY Nat Vincennes 3M 2 175     120 000              
Thursday, 9 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MARCEL LAURENT EURO Vincennes 4 & 5 2 100     120 000              
Thursday, 9 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OLRY-ROEDERER EURO Vincennes 4 2 850     120 000              
Monday, 13 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS TILLAYE Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES DE VAULOGE Nat Vincennes 3M 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BRETAGNE INT Vincennes 4-9 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ANNICK DREUX Nat Vincennes 3F 2 700     130 000              
Monday, 20 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EDMOND HENRY EURO Vincennes 5 & 6 2 700     120 000              
Thursday, 30 November 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BUQUET INT Vincennes 6-10 2 850     120 000              
Saturday, 2 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JOSEPH LAFOSSE Nat Vincennes 5 2 700     120 000              
Saturday, 2 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DOYNEL DE SAINT-QUENTIN EURO Vincennes 5 2 850     120 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX PHILIPPE DU ROZIER Nat Vincennes 4 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE FOLLEVILLE (MASTERS GNT) Nat Vincennes 5-10 2 850     150 000              
Saturday, 9 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX RAOUL BALLIERE Nat Vincennes 3 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 9 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX ARISTE HEMARD Nat Vincennes 4F 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 3 ANS Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     240 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX OCTAVE DOUESNEL Nat Vincennes 4M 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 10 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DU BOURBONNAIS INT Vincennes 4-9 2 850     120 000              
Friday, 22 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EMMANUEL MARGOUTY Nat Vincennes 2M 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 23 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX UNE DE MAI Nat Vincennes 2F 2 175     120 000              
Saturday, 23 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES LEMONNIER INT Vincennes 5-10 2 175     120 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 1 FR PRIX DE VINCENNES Nat Vincennes 3 2 700     240 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM CONTINENTAL EURO Vincennes 4 2 100     240 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX EMILE RIOTTEAU Nat Vincennes 4 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 24 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX TENOR DE BAUNE INT Vincennes 5 2 700     120 000              
Sunday, 31 December 2017 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BOURGOGNE INT Vincennes 4-10 2 100     120 000              

120
Saturday, 1 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campo Mirafiori Nat Torino 5+ 1 600     66 000                
Sunday, 16 April 2017 GROUP 1 IT Costa Azzurra Nat/Int Torino 5+/4+ 1 600     220 000              
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Monday, 17 April 2017 GROUP 1 IT Europa Eur Milano 4 2 250     209 000              
Monday, 17 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Europa (filly) Eur Milano 4f 1 650     66 000                
Sunday, 30 April 2017 GROUP 2 IT Regione Campania Eur Napoli 4 1 600     66 000                
Monday, 1 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS IT Lotteria (3 eliminatorie+ finale+consolazione) Int Napoli 4-10 1 600     704 000              
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 1 IT Giovanardi Nat Modena 3 2 100     187 000              
Sunday, 14 May 2017 GROUP 2 IT Carlo Cacciari (filly) Nat Modena 3f 1 600     66 000                
Sunday, 21 May 2017 GROUP 2 IT Città di Torino Eur Torino 4 2 060     66 000                
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 IT Nazionale (memorial G. Ferraris) Nat Milano 3 2 250     187 000              
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 2 IT Nazionale memorial Eva e Aldo Vecchioni (filly) Nat Milano 3f 1 650     77 000                
Thursday, 29 June 2017 GROUP 1 IT Triossi Eur Roma 4 2 100     209 000              
Thursday, 29 June 2017 GROUP 2 IT Antonio Carena (filly) Eur Roma 4f 1 640     66 000                
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 IT Città di Napoli Nat Napoli 3 2 100     187 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Città di Napoli (filly) Nat Napoli 3f 1 600     66 000                
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campionato femminile 3 anni Nat SS.Cosma e D. 3f 2 100     66 000                
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 IT Campionato femminile 4 anni Nat SS.Cosma e D. 4f 2 100     66 000                
Sunday, 30 July 2017 GROUP 1 IT Due Mari (memorial Donato Carelli) Nat/Int Taranto 5+/4+ 1 600     110 000              
Tuesday, 15 August 2017 GROUP 1 IT Città di Montecatini (batterie e finale) Nat/Int Montecatini 4-10 1 640     110 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 IT Marangoni Nat Torino 3 2 100     187 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 2 IT Marangoni (filly) Nat Torino 3f 1 600     66 000                
Saturday, 9 September 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Campionato Europeo (vincere due prove) Nat/Int Cesena 4-10 1 660     110 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 GROUP 1 IT Continentale Int Bologna 4 2 060     209 000              
Sunday, 17 September 2017 GROUP 2 IT Continentale (filly) Nat Bologna 4f 1 660     66 000                
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Derby Nat Roma 3 2 100     1 001 000           
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Turilli Int Roma 4+ 2 100     110 000              
Sunday, 8 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Oaks del Trotto (memorial C. e A. Tranfo) Nat Roma 3f 1 640     253 000              
Sunday, 22 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Freccia d'Europa Int Napoli 4+ 1 600     110 000              
Sunday, 29 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran premio Anact (divisione maschile) Nat da definire 2 1 600     110 000              
Sunday, 29 October 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran premio Anact (divisione femminile) Nat da definire 2f 1 600     110 000              
Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 1 IT Orsi Mangelli Int Milano 3 1 650     220 000              
Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 2 IT Orsi Mangelli (filly) Int Milano 3f 1 650     77 000                
Wednesday, 1 November 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES IT Nazioni Int Milano 4-10 2 250     308 000              
Sunday, 19 November 2017 GROUP 1 IT Palio dei Comuni Nat/Int Montegiorgio 4+/3+ 1 660     110 000              
Sunday, 3 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Duomo Nat/Int Firenze 5+/4+ 1 600     110 000              
Thursday, 7 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Gran Criterium Eur Milano 2 1 650     187 000              
Thursday, 7 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Gran Criterium (filly) Nat Milano 2f 1 650     66 000                
Sunday, 10 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Royal Mares Int Napoli 4+f 1 600     88 000                
Sunday, 17 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Finale campionato dei 4 anni Eur da definire 4 1 600     110 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Allevatori (memorial P. Castelvetro) Nat Roma 2 2 100     187 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 2 IT Allevatori (filly) Nat Roma 2f 1 640     66 000                
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 1 IT Finale campionato master Nat/Int Roma 5+/4+ 2 100     110 000              

42
Sunday, 27 August 2017 Group 2 NL Derby Nat Duindigt 3 2 600     57 200                
Sunday, 3 September 2017 Group 2 NL Grand Prix de Victoria Park TF Wolvega all 2 600     50 000                
Sunday, 12 November 2017 Group 2 MASTERS SERIES NL Prijs der Giganten / Prix des Géants Int Wolvega all 2 100     61 600                

3
Saturday, 15 April 2017 GROUP 2 NO KLOSTERSKOGEN RACE Int Klosterskogen 3-12 2 100     60 000                
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 NO HANS PETTER THOLFSENS MINNELØP Nat Jarlsberg 3 2 100     60 000                
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 1 GRAND SLAM NO VG OSLO GRAND PRIX Int Bjerke 3-12 2 100     303 000              
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 2 NO AKERSHUS TRAKTORS EUROPAMATCH Int Bjerke 4-5 2 100     60 000                
Sunday, 11 June 2017 GROUP 2 MASTERS SERIES NO BJERKE CUP FINAL (FOR BOTH 2 ELIM: 42 120 €) Int Bjerke 3-12 1 609     64 000                
Friday, 7 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX OPEN Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609     64 000                
Saturday, 8 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX MARES Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609     52 000                
Sunday, 9 July 2017 GROUP 1 MASTERS SERIES NO ULF THORESENS MINNELØP Int Jarlsberg 3-12 2 100     106 000              
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Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORGESMESTERSKAP MARES Nat Biri 3-12 2 100     53 000                
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORGESMESTERSKAP Nat Biri 3-12 2 100     53 000                
Saturday, 29 July 2017 GROUP 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES Nat Biri 3 2 100     84 000                
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY Nat Bjerke 4 2 600     230 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM Nat Bjerke 3 2 100     180 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 2 NO TROTTING DERBY MARES Nat Bjerke 4 2 100     120 000              
Sunday, 10 September 2017 GROUP 2 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM MARES Nat Bjerke 3 2 100     90 000                
Saturday, 18 November 2017 GROUP 2 NO AXEL JENSENSINNELØP Int Bjerke 4 1 609     59 000                

16
Saturday, 11 February 2017 GROUP 2 SE BULWARKS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140     52 000                
Saturday, 1 April 2017 GROUP 2 SE TRITON SUNDS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140     52 000                
Saturday, 29 April 2017 GROUP 2 SE LOVELY GODIVAS MINNE Int Åby 5 f 2 140     52 000                
Saturday, 29 April 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE OLYMPIATRAVET Int Åby all 2 140     285 000              
Saturday, 6 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE OREBRO INTN’L Int Örebro all 3 140     78 000                
Saturday, 13 May 2017 GROUP 1 SE DROTTNING SILVIAS POKAL Int Åby 4 f 2 140     200 000              
Saturday, 13 May 2017 GROUP 1 SE KONUNG GUSTAF V:S POKAL Int Åby 4 m/g 2 140     200 000              
Saturday, 20 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE HKH PRINS DANIELS LOPP Int Gävle all 2 140     78 000                
Saturday, 27 May 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE HARPER HANOVERS LOPP Int Solvalla all 3 140     98 000                
Saturday, 27 May 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE SWEDEN CUP Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609     155 000              
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES/ GS SE ELITLOPPET Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609     640 000              
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE TOMMY HANNÉS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 4 1 609     96 000                
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE HÅKAN WALLNER MEMORIAL - TREÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 3 1 609     59 000                
Sunday, 28 May 2017 GROUP 2 SE RUNE STOLTS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN STON Int Solvalla 4 f 1 609     52 000                
Sunday, 4 June 2017 GROUP 2 SE GULDSTOET Nat Axevalla 3 f 2 140     69 000                
Saturday, 10 June 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE JÄMTLANDS STORA PRIS Int Östersund all 2 140     130 000              
Saturday, 17 June 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE NORRBOTTENS STORA PRIS Int Boden all 2 140     181 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Bergsåker 3 m/g 2 140     184 000              
Saturday, 1 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Bergsåker 3 f 2 140     184 000              
Thursday, 6 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE SPRINTERMÄSTAREN Int Halmstad 4 1 609     200 000              
Saturday, 8 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE STOSPRINTERN Int Halmstad 4 f 1 609     120 000              
Saturday, 15 July 2017 GROUP 2 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅRJÄNGS STORA SPRINTERLOPP Int Årjäng all 1 640     116 000              
Wednesday, 19 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE ICA MAXI ESKILSTUNA FYRAÅRINGSTEST Int Eskilstuna 4 2 640     59 000                
Thursday, 20 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE NORRLANDS GRAND PRIX Int Bergsåker 4 2 140     52 000                
Sunday, 23 July 2017 GROUP 1 SE STOCHAMPIONATET Nat Axevalla 4 f 2 640     205 000              
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅBERGS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 1 609     181 000              
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE MALMÖ STADS PRIS Int Jägersro all 3 140     60 000                
Tuesday, 25 July 2017 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE Eur Jägersro 3 1 609     113 000              
Saturday, 5 August 2017 GROUP 2 SE SOMMARTRAVETS FINAL Int Rättvik all 2 140     62 000                
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE ÅBY STORA PRIS Int Åby 4+ 1 640     297 000              
Saturday, 12 August 2017 GROUP 2 SE LYON GRAND PRIX Int Åby all 3 140     102 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MARES Eur Solvalla 4+ f 2 140     164 000              
Wednesday, 16 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE JUBILEUMSPOKALEN Int Solvalla 5 2 140     181 000              
Saturday, 19 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Romme 3 m/g 1 640     184 000              
Saturday, 19 August 2017 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Romme 3 f 1 640     184 000              
Saturday, 26 August 2017 GROUP 1 UET MASTERS SERIES SE SUNDSVALL OPEN TROT Int Bergsåker all 2 140     181 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 SE DERBYSTOET Nat Jägersro 4 f 2 140     205 000              
Sunday, 3 September 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAVDERBY Nat Jägersro 4 2 640     410 000              
Saturday, 30 September 2017 GROUP 2 SE FRANCES BULWARKS LOPP - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140     52 000                
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-KRITERIUM Nat Solvalla 3 2 640     410 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-OAKS Nat Solvalla 3 f 2 140     287 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE GRAND PRIX DE L'UET Eur Solvalla 4 2 140     400 000              
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Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR 3 YEARS OLD Eur Solvalla 3 2 140     100 000              
Sunday, 1 October 2017 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR 5 YEARS OLD Eur Solvalla 5 2 140     100 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE STO-SM Nat Åby all f 2 140     102 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE SVENSKT MÄSTERSKAP Nat Åby all 2 640     102 000              
Saturday, 14 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉ-SM Nat Åby monté 4+ 2 140     52 000                
Saturday, 21 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE SVAMPEN ÖREBRO Int Örebro 2 1 609     62 000                
Saturday, 28 October 2017 GROUP 2 SE C.L. MÜLLERS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 2 640     78 000                
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 2 140     164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 f 2 140     164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 2 140     164 000              
Sunday, 12 November 2017 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 f 2 140     164 000              
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 SE KONUNG CARL XVI GUSTAFS SILVERHÄST - GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140     52 000                
Saturday, 25 November 2017 GROUP 2 SE SOLVALLA GRAND PRIX Int Solvalla 4 2 140     78 000                
Saturday, 2 December 2017 GROUP 1 SE SVENSK UPPFÖDNINGSLÖPNING Nat Jägersro 2 1 640     143 000              
Tuesday, 26 December 2017 GROUP 2 SE GERT LINDBERGS LOPP - GULDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140     52 000                
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